
John Buckley Sports 
Cork County Championship and League Round 8 (08.08.2013)

Position No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
1 447 Michelle Finn Leevale F Mile 4:47.85 9.96 Diamond
2 425 Emer Lynch Newport F 100m 12.20 9.95 Diamond
3 461 Claire McSweeney Leevale F 400m 57.43 9.60 Diamond
4 433 Barry Upton Menapians M 400mH 54.42 9.23 Diamond
5 453 Orla Drumm Crusaders F Mile 4:59.52 9.17 Diamond
6 425 Emer Lynch Newport F 400m 60.68 8.63 Platinum
7 441 Niamh Rowe St Finbarrs F Mile 5:09.84 8.51 Platinum
8 446 Andrea Bickerdike Leevale F 400m 61.96 8.26 Platinum
9 421 James McCarthy East Cork M Mile 4:22.28 8.18 Platinum

10 Skibereen M Medley 4:03.5 8.15 Platinum
11 437 Thomas Maunsell Leevale M Mile 4:23.38 8.07 Platinum
12 91 William O Connor (J) Riocht M 400m 51.71 7.91 Platinum
13 420 Denis Coughlan St Finbarrs M Mile 4:26.02 7.79 Platinum
14 418 Sinead O Connor Leevale F Mile 5:21.94 7.76 Platinum
15 96 Laura McSweeney (J) Bandon F DT 41.40 7.11 Gold
16 450 Michelle Kenny Midleton F Mile 5:33.37 7.09 Gold
17 90 Niamh Moore (J) UCC F Mile 5:38.59 6.79 Gold
18 426 Neil Heffernan Leevale M 100m 11.69 6.72 Gold
19 Togher M Medley 4:16.8 6.69 Gold
20 428 PJ Galvin St Brendans M 100m 11.74 6.59 Gold
21 87 Jack Broderick (J) Limerick M 400mH 61.12 6.55 Gold
22 430 John Collins Skibbereen M Mile 4:38.70 6.52 Gold
23 417 Robert Bennett CIT M 100m 11.81 6.40 Gold
24 466 Andre Christie Leevale M DT 37.56 6.30 Gold
25 Leevale M Medley 4:20.9 6.26 Gold
26 434 Damien Walsh Menapians M 400mH 61.99 6.24 Gold
27 428 PJ Galvin St Brendans M 400m 55.18 6.20 Gold
28 440 Barry Healy Youghal M HT 43.71 6.11 Gold
29 94 Thomas McCarthy (J) Bandon M Mile 4:43.21 6.09 Gold
30 432 Billy O Flaherty Skibbereen M 400m 56.50 5.60 Silver
31 89 Conor Lynch (J) Newport M 400m 56.65 5.54 Silver
32 92 Richard Lucas (J) Ferrybank M 400m 56.72 5.51 Silver
33 440 Barry Healy Youghal M DT 32.23 5.30 Silver
34 87 Jack Broderick (J) Limerick M 100m 12.29 5.18 Silver
35 444 Craig Harrington Togher M Mile 4:55.13 5.04 Silver
36 451 Elaine O Donoghue Riverstick Ki F Mile 6:13.48 4.95 Silver
37 419 Shane O Rahilly North Cork M Mile 4:57.25 4.86 Silver
38 436 Michael Healy Youghal M HT 35.53 4.84 Silver
39 96 Laura McSweeney (J) Bandon F HT 33.12 4.79 Silver
40 435 Maurice Fahy Gneeveguilla M Mile 4:58.95 4.72 Silver
41 459 Patrick Roche Carrig An Su M Mile 4:59.13 4.71 Silver
42 467 Anthony Galvin Leevale M DT 26.92 4.31 Bronze
43 458 Michael Dennehy Rising Sun M 400m 59.86 4.22 Bronze
44 88 Patrick Lynch (J) Newport M 100m 12.74 4.15 Bronze
45 449 Diarmuid Hickey Riverstick Ki M HT 30.78 4.10 Bronze
46 436 Michael Healy Youghal M DT 25.70 4.08 Bronze
47 423 Sheldon Kirkwood Leevale M Mile 5:07.36 4.06 Bronze
48 456 Rebecca McEvoy St Finbarrs F Mile 6:32.88 4.06 Bronze
49 463 Jeff Casey Togher M Mile 5:07.58 4.05 Bronze
50 431 David Rafter KCH M 100m 12.83 3.96 Bronze
51 Youghal M Medley 4:47.6 3.85 Bronze
52 97 Sarah O Sullivan (J) Youghal F HT 27.15 3.82 Bronze
53 466 Andre Christie Leevale M HT 28.63 3.76 Bronze
54 448 Denis Finn Leevale M Mile 5:12.48 3.68 Bronze
55 427 Jer McCarthy Kenmare M 100m 13.01 3.59 Bronze
56 93 Ciaran Murphy (J) Bandon M 100m 13.01 3.59 Bronze
57 95 Cormac Hickey (J) Riverstick Ki M 400m 61.59 3.59 Bronze
58 St Finbarrs M Medley 4:51.3 3.56 Bronze
59 442 Paudie Barron St Josephs M 100m 13.05 3.51 Bronze
60 464 Derek Nolan Clonmel M Mile 5:16.57 3.40 Bronze
61 427 Jer McCarthy Kenmare M 400m 62.38 3.31 Bronze
62 443 Pat Moore Leevale M HT 25.55 3.28 Bronze
63 422 Alan O Brien Togher M Mile 5:18.36 3.27 Bronze
64 424 Anagole Andre Leevale M Mile 5:18.72 3.25 Bronze
65 95 Cormac Hickey (J) Riverstick Ki M Mile 5:19.22 3.21 Bronze
66 455 Angela McEvoy St Finbarrs F Mile 6:53.52 3.20 Bronze
67 458 Michael Dennehy Rising Sun M 100m 13.22 3.18 Bronze
68 449 Diarmuid Hickey Riverstick Ki M 100m 13.22 3.18 Bronze
69 449 Diarmuid Hickey Riverstick Ki M DT 20.50 3.12 Bronze
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70 454 Eamon McEvoy St Finbarrs M Mile 5:28.07 2.65 -
71 93 Ciaran Murphy (J) Bandon M Mile 5:28.25 2.64 -
72 468 Tim Forde St Finbarrs M Mile 5:28.93 2.59 -
73 429 David Butler St Finbarrs M Mile 5:33.14 2.35 -
74 460 Denis Gould St Finbarrs M Mile 5:36.87 2.14 -
75 438 Pat Murphy Eagle M Mile 5:38.29 2.06 -
76 457 Brendan Dennehy Rising Sun M 100m 13.96 1.94 -
77 467 Anthony Galvin Leevale M HT 15.83 1.77 -
78 468 Tim Forde St Finbarrs M 400m 68.01 1.68 -
79 460 Denis Gould St Finbarrs M 100m 14.69 1.01 -
80 429 David Butler St Finbarrs M 400m 73.30 0.65 -
81 465 Seamus Fox Fanahan McS M 100m 15.08 0.64 -
82 465 Seamus Fox Fanahan McS M 400m 75.12 0.40 -
83 445 Eddie Barry St Finbarrs M 400m 79.92 0.03 -
84 462 Batt Kearney Leevale M Mile 6:51.75 0.00 -
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100m Race 1 Wind: + 0.7 m/s
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
87 1 Jack Broderick (J) Limerick M 100m 12.29 5.18 Silver
431 2 David Rafter KCH M 100m 12.83 3.96 Bronze
427 3 Jer McCarthy Kenmare M 100m 13.01 3.59 Bronze
442 4 Paudie Barron St Josephs M 100m 13.05 3.51 Bronze
458 5 Michael Dennehy Rising Sun M 100m 13.22 3.18 Bronze
457 6 Brendan Dennehy Rising Sun M 100m 13.96 1.94 -
460 7 Denis Gould St Finbarrs M 100m 14.69 1.01 -
465 8 Seamus Fox Fanahan McSwee M 100m 15.08 0.64 -

100m Race 2 Wind: + 2.2 m/s
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
426 1 Neil Heffernan Leevale M 100m 11.69 6.72 Gold
428 2 PJ Galvin St Brendans M 100m 11.74 6.59 Gold
417 3 Robert Bennett CIT M 100m 11.81 6.40 Gold
425 4 Emer Lynch Newport F 100m 12.20 9.95 Diamond
88 5 Patrick Lynch (J) Newport M 100m 12.74 4.15 Bronze
93 6 Ciaran Murphy (J) Bandon M 100m 13.01 3.59 Bronze
449 7 Diarmuid Hickey Riverstick Kinsale M 100m 13.22 3.18 Bronze

400m Race 1
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
91 1 William O Connor (J)Riocht M 400m 51.71 7.91 Platinum
428 2 PJ Galvin St Brendans M 400m 55.18 6.20 Gold
432 3 Billy O Flaherty Skibbereen M 400m 56.50 5.60 Silver
89 4 Conor Lynch (J) Newport M 400m 56.65 5.54 Silver
92 5 Richard Lucas (J) Ferrybank M 400m 56.72 5.51 Silver
461 6 Claire McSweeney Leevale F 400m 57.43 9.60 Diamond
425 7 Emer Lynch Newport F 400m 60.68 8.63 Platinum

400m Race 2
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
458 1 Michael Dennehy Rising Sun M 400m 59.86 4.22 Bronze
95 2 Cormac Hickey (J) Riverstick Kinsale M 400m 61.59 3.59 Bronze
446 3 Andrea Bickerdike Leevale F 400m 61.96 8.26 Platinum
427 4 Jer McCarthy Kenmare M 400m 62.38 3.31 Bronze
468 5 Tim Forde St Finbarrs M 400m 68.01 1.68 -
429 6 David Butler St Finbarrs M 400m 73.30 0.65 -
465 7 Seamus Fox Fanahan McSwee M 400m 75.12 0.40 -
445 8 Eddie Barry St Finbarrs M 400m 79.92 0.03 -

400mH 
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
433 1 Barry Upton Menapians M 400mH 54.42 9.23 Diamond
87 2 Jack Broderick (J) Limerick M 400mH 61.12 6.55 Gold
434 3 Damien Walsh Menapians M 400mH 61.99 6.24 Gold
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Mile Race 1
No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
421 1 James McCarthy East Cork M Mile 4:22.28 8.18 Platinum
437 2 Thomas Maunsell Leevale M Mile 4:23.38 8.07 Platinum
420 3 Denis Coughlan St Finbarrs M Mile 4:26.02 7.79 Platinum
430 4 John Collins Skibbereen M Mile 4:38.70 6.52 Gold
94 5 Thomas McCarthy (J Bandon M Mile 4:43.21 6.09 Gold
447 6 Michelle Finn Leevale F Mile 4:47.85 9.96 Diamond
444 7 Craig Harrington Togher M Mile 4:55.13 5.04 Silver
419 8 Shane O Rahilly North Cork M Mile 4:57.25 4.86 Silver
435 9 Maurice Fahy Gneeveguilla M Mile 4:58.95 4.72 Silver
453 10 Orla Drumm Crusaders F Mile 4:59.52 9.17 Diamond
423 11 Sheldon Kirkwood Leevale M Mile 5:07.36 4.06 Bronze
441 12 Niamh Rowe St Finbarrs F Mile 5:09.84 8.51 Platinum
448 13 Denis Finn Leevale M Mile 5:12.48 3.68 Bronze
424 14 Anagole Andre Leevale M Mile 5:18.72 3.25 Bronze
95 15 Cormac Hickey (J) Riverstick Kinsale M Mile 5:19.22 3.21 Bronze
418 16 Sinead O Connor Leevale F Mile 5:21.94 7.76 Platinum

Mile Race 2
No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
459 1 Patrick Roche Carrig An Suir M Mile 4:59.13 4.71 Silver
463 2 Jeff Casey Togher M Mile 5:07.58 4.05 Bronze
464 3 Derek Nolan Clonmel M Mile 5:16.57 3.40 Bronze
422 4 Alan O Brien Togher M Mile 5:18.36 3.27 Bronze
454 5 Eamon McEvoy St Finbarrs M Mile 5:28.07 2.65 -
93 6 Ciaran Murphy (J) Bandon M Mile 5:28.25 2.64 -
468 7 Tim Forde St Finbarrs M Mile 5:28.93 2.59 -
429 8 David Butler St Finbarrs M Mile 5:33.14 2.35 -
450 9 Michelle Kenny Midleton F Mile 5:33.37 7.09 Gold
460 10 Denis Gould St Finbarrs M Mile 5:36.87 2.14 -
438 11 Pat Murphy Eagle M Mile 5:38.29 2.06 -
90 12 Niamh Moore (J) UCC F Mile 5:38.59 6.79 Gold
451 13 Elaine O Donoghue Riverstick Kinsale F Mile 6:13.48 4.95 Silver
456 14 Rebecca McEvoy St Finbarrs F Mile 6:32.88 4.06 Bronze
462 15 Batt Kearney Leevale M Mile 6:51.75 0.00 -
455 16 Angela McEvoy St Finbarrs F Mile 6:53.52 3.20 Bronze

Discus 
No Name Club Category Event Distance Points Grade
466 1 Andre Christie Leevale M DT 37.56 6.30 Gold
440 2 Barry Healy Youghal M DT 32.23 5.30 Silver
467 3 Anthony Galvin Leevale M DT 26.92 4.31 Bronze
436 4 Michael Healy Youghal M DT 25.70 4.08 Bronze
449 5 Diarmuid Hickey Riverstick Kinsale M DT 20.50 3.12 Bronze

Discus 
96 8 Laura McSweeney (J Bandon F DT 41.40 7.11 Gold
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Hammer 
No Name Club Category Event Distance Points Grade
440 1 Barry Healy Youghal M HT 43.71 6.11 Gold
436 2 Michael Healy Youghal M HT 35.53 4.84 Silver
96 3 Laura McSweeney (J Bandon F HT 33.12 4.79 Silver
449 4 Diarmuid Hickey Riverstick Kinsale M HT 30.78 4.10 Bronze
466 5 Andre Christie Leevale M HT 28.63 3.76 Bronze
97 6 Sarah O Sullivan (J) Youghal F HT 27.15 3.82 Bronze
443 7 Pat Moore Leevale M HT 25.55 3.28 Bronze
467 8 Anthony Galvin Leevale M HT 15.83 1.77 -

Medley Relay (200m,200m,400m,800m)
Club Cat Event Time Points Grade

1 Skibereen M Medley 4:03.5 8.15 Platinum
2 Togher M Medley 4:16.8 6.69 Gold
3 Leevale M Medley 4:20.9 6.26 Gold
4 Youghal M Medley 4:47.6 3.85 Bronze
5 St Finbarrs M Medley 4:51.3 3.56 Bronze
6 Midleton M Medley 5:03.4 2.70 Bronze
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Discus
No Name Club Cat Event R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Best Points Grade
440 1 Barry Healy Youghal M DT 42.34 42.39 43.71 40.55 36.83 42.65 43.71 7.44 Gold
436 2 Michael Healy Youghal M DT 33.50 X 32.94 34.76 35.53 X 35.53 5.92 Silver
449 3 Diarmuid Hickey Riverstick Kinsale M DT 30.22 28.31 27.76 30.78 30.75 28.02 30.78 5.03 Silver
466 4 Andre Christie Leevale M DT 28.46 28.63 X X 27.54 X 28.63 4.63 Silver
443 5 Pat Moore Leevale M DT 18.75 24.15 25.55 34.33 32.6 X 25.55 4.06 Bronze
467 6 Anthony Galvin Leevale M DT X 15.80 15.83 14.1 15.03 15.65 15.83 2.24 -

Discus
96 9 Laura McSweeney (Bandon F DT 31.45 33.05 28.3 33.12 27.94 31.7 33.12 5.54 Silver
97 10 Sarah O Sullivan (JYoughal F DT 27.15 24.20 23.88 21.92 23.87 23.4 27.15 4.41 Bronze

Hammer 
No Name Club Category Event R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Best Points Grade
466 1 Andre Christie Leevale M HT X 37.56 37.28 33.4 X 34.5 37.56 5.15 Silver
440 2 Barry Healy Youghal M HT 30.96 28.76 27.73 28.72 31.77 32.33 32.33 4.34 Bronze
467 3 Anthony Galvin Leevale M HT X X 26.92 23.77 25.05 24.96 26.92 3.50 Bronze
436 4 Michael Healy Youghal M HT 25.70 X 25.53 X 25.62 X 25.70 3.31 Bronze
449 5 Diarmuid Hickey Riverstick Kinsale M HT 17.72 19.72 X 18 18.88 20.5 20.50 2.50 -

Hammer 
96 8 Laura McSweeney (Bandon F HT 40.86 X 39.23 41.4 40.53 39.9 41.40 6.15 Gold
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